The pro forma accounts are prepared on the assumption that shareholders at the Annual General
Meeting on April 27, 2000 adopt the resolution to effect redemption and the necessary
resolutions for redemption of shares pursuant to applications for redemption.

*
The Swedish Match share is listed on the Stockholm Stock Exchange (SWMA) and NASDAQ
(SWMAY).

*
For further information, please contact:
Lennart Sundén, President and Chief Executive Officer   office   +46 8 658 01 75

Sven Hindrikes, Executive Vice President and   office   +46 8 658 02 82
Chief Financial Officer   mobile   +46 70 567 41 76

Bo Aulin, Senior Vice President, Corporate Affairs,   office   +46 8 658 03 64
Secretary and General Counsel   mobile   +46 70 558 03 64

Emmett Harrison, Vice President, Investor Relations   office   +46 8 658 01 73
   mobile   +46 70 938 01 73

SUMMARY CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

1999 1999
MSEK Actual Adjustments Pro forma
Sales 9 420 9 420
Cost of goods sold -5 138 -5 138
Gross profit 4 282 4 282
Selling, administrative and other expenses -2 636 -2 636
Share of earnings in associated companies 43 43
Items affecting comparability 3 707 3 707
Operating profit 5 396 5 396
Financial items, net -116 -40 -156
Profit after financial items 5 280 -40 5 240
Taxes -638 +11 -627
Minority interest 14 14
Profit for the year  4 656 -29 4 627

SUMMARY CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Dec. 31, 1999 Dec. 31, 1999
MSEK Actual Adjustments Pro forma
Intangible fixed assets 3 268 3 268
Tangible fixed assets 1 866 1 866
Financial fixed assets 432 432
Current operating assets 3 808 3 808
Liquid assets 7 296 -1 011 6 285
Total assets 16 670 - 1 011 15 659

Shareholders Equity 5 940 -1 011  4 929
Minority interests 162 162
Provisions 1 195 1 195
Long-term loans 5 093 5 093
Other long-term liabilities 210 210
Short-term loans 936 936
Other short-term liabilities 3 134 3 134
Total equity and liabilities 16 670 -1 011 15 659

KEY RATIOS AND DATA PER SHARE

Actual 1999
1999 Adjustments Pro forma

Number of shares 431 339 663 -28 299 533 403 040 130
Earnings per share, before items affecting comparability, SEK 2.26 1 2.40
Earnings per share, after items affecting comparability, SEK 10.54 1 11:48
Equity per share, SEK 13:46 1 12.23
Net debt, MSEK -1,267 -256
Net debt/equity ratio, % Positive Positive
Equity/assets ratio, % 36.6 32.5
Return on shareholders' equity, % 115.0 152.3 2

1) Since the redemption amount per share exceeds the market price, earnings per share and equity per share in 1999 have
been adjusted to permit comparison with earnings per share and equity per share after redemption. The adjustment has